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NASTE Race #14

The final point race of the 2015 NASTE season was an interesting event. Twelve racers showed up, some of them
came to race. Rico prepared Scalextric Ferrari’s for the first round that were fast and fun. Lighted even.

Surprising the field was “the yute” Dominic Locati who sat among those tied for third. However, there would be a
second round...

And for that second round Rico pulled out our favorite Ninco wonders — the Fickle FIATS of Fate. Thanks to Perry
they will now be known as the Flying Fickle FIATS of Fate. Can you say “lift-off”? Not to be outdone, June

performed a perfect horizontal 360. That she failed to also “stick it” was deemed irrelevant.

Charging to an impressive win overall in the NASTE Challenge class John Fisher put a lap and a half on the field with
Mitch Brooks second and Al Christensen in third.

In the expert Division Rico Locati gave us all a good whuppin’. Monte Saager finished second with Terry Abbott
third.

We understand the Upwords table had quite the game going — something about a fictional 1000 points —in
between Chris was seen tending to her knitting. Yes, it was that kind of night...

Thanks to Kelly for providing a great feast despite being in considerable pain and all the others that contributed. It
wouldn’t be the same without you.

Here are the final results:



Race No. 14 - Autumn Hills - NASTE Challenge

John Fisher
Mitch Brooks
Al Christensen
Victoria Saager
Tyler Petrequin
Perry Petrequin
June Petrequin
Dominic Locati

Race No. 14 - Autumn Hills - Experts
Rico Locati

Monte Saager

Terry Abbott

Dorothy Abbott

Round 1
43.3
42.9
43.1
42.9
42.2
41.1
394
42.9

Round 1
49.0
47.8
46.2
41.1

Round 2
44.9
43.7
42.8
42.4
42.4
41.8
42.2
35.0

Round 2
44.1
41.7
38.2
37.6

Total
88.2
86.6
85.9
85.3
84.6
82.9
81.6
77.9

Total
93.1
89.5
84.4
78.7

Season
Points

20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Season
Points

20
19
18
17



