NASTE Season 2015 – Race #14 *May 16, 2015* Autumn Hills, Milwaukie, Oregon



The final point race of the 2015 NASTE season was an interesting event. Twelve racers showed up, some of them came to race. Rico prepared Scalextric Ferrari's for the first round that were fast and fun. Lighted even.

Surprising the field was "the yute" Dominic Locati who sat among those tied for third. However, there would be a second round...

And for that second round Rico pulled out our favorite Ninco wonders – the Fickle FIATS of Fate. Thanks to Perry they will now be known as the Flying Fickle FIATS of Fate. Can you say "lift-off"? Not to be outdone, June performed a perfect horizontal 360. That she failed to also "stick it" was deemed irrelevant.

Charging to an impressive win overall in the NASTE Challenge class John Fisher put a lap and a half on the field with Mitch Brooks second and Al Christensen in third.

In the expert Division Rico Locati gave us all a good whuppin'. Monte Saager finished second with Terry Abbott third.

We understand the Upwords table had quite the game going – something about a fictional 1000 points – in between Chris was seen tending to her knitting. Yes, it was that kind of night...

Thanks to Kelly for providing a great feast despite being in considerable pain and all the others that contributed. It wouldn't be the same without you.

Here are the final results:

Race No. 14 - Autumn Hills - NASTE Challenge	Round 1	Round 2	Total	Season Points
•				
John Fisher	43.3	44.9	88.2	20
Mitch Brooks	42.9	43.7	86.6	19
Al Christensen	43.1	42.8	85.9	18
Victoria Saager	42.9	42.4	85.3	17
Tyler Petrequin	42.2	42.4	84.6	16
Perry Petrequin	41.1	41.8	82.9	15
June Petrequin	39.4	42.2	81.6	14
Dominic Locati	42.9	35.0	77.9	13
				Season
Race No. 14 - Autumn Hills - Experts	Round 1	Round 2	Total	Points
Rico Locati	49.0	44.1	93.1	20
Monte Saager	47.8	41.7	89.5	19
Terry Abbott	46.2	38.2	84.4	18
Dorothy Abbott	41.1	37.6	78.7	17